
www.korenix.comV1.0

Quick Installation Guide

Gigabit / Fast Ethernet Media Converter
3301/1501 Series

Tel:+886-2-82193000
Fax:+886-2-82193300
Business service:sales@korenix.com
Customer service:koreCARE@korenix.com



different operation modes, full-duplex and half-duplex. The factory default is set as full duplex 

mode

The LED indicators of JetCon 3301 media converter

The LED indicators of JetCon 1501 media converter

Mounting the unit on the media converter chassis
JetCon 3301 / 1501 can be installed on the media 

converter chassis and uses the DC power provided 

by chassis Rack-1001 (single power supply) / 

Rack-1002 (redundant power supply.

Korenix Customer Service
KoreCARE is Korenix Technology's global service center, 

where our professional staffs are ready to solve your 

problems at any time.

Korenix global service center's e-mail is KoreCARE@korenix.com

The JetCon 3301 Gigabit Ethernet media converter series is designed to convert 1000Base-T 

signals to 1000Base-SX/LX signals, 1501 Fast Ethernet media converter series (10/100Base-

TX to 100Base-FX). They greatly extend the connection range of Ethernet device to transmit 

& receive data via fiber cable without performance degradation. Both converters support 

auto-negotiation, flow control function on RJ-45 copper port. The JetCon 3301 converter 

series also supports jumbo packets up to 10KB. With the Link Loss Forwarding technology, 

the JetCon 3301 / 1501 can fast detect the broken link on RJ-45 port and force the 

disconnection on the fiber port immediately. JetCon 3301 / 1501 also features diagnostic 

LEDs, which displays power, link and activity, allowing you to quickly detect and correct 

problems on the network.

Package Check List
Unpack the box, you will find
4 One media converter

4 One power adapter

4 Quick installation guide

Wiring the Power Input
4 Plug the power adapter to the converter and 

connect to an outlet or power strip

Connecting to the Network
1. Connecting the RJ-45 port: Connect one side of an Ethernet cable into the UTP port of 

JetCon converter, while the other side is connected to the attached networking device. The 

UTP port supports auto MDI/MDIX function. The JetCon 1501 supports 10Base-T/100Base-

TX. The JetCon Ethernet 3301 supports 1000Base-T Gigabit copper and does not support 

10Base-T/100Base-TX Ethernet environment.

2. Connecting the Fiber port: Connect the fiber port of your JetCon to another one located 

on another Fiber Ethernet device. The JetCon 3301 converter supports Gigabit fiber 

1000Base-LX/SX and provides different types of fiber connectors such as SC, LC for multi-

mode or single-mode fiber cables (JetCon 1501 series supports 100Base-FX with SC or ST 

fiber connector). Please be sure signal connection correctly (Rx-to-Tx or Tx-to-Rx). Wrong 

signal connection will cause fiber ports not to work normally.

3. For JetCon 1501, set operation mode of the Fiber port: set operation mode of the Fiber 

port: Users can use DIP switch located at right side of the converter to set the fiber port in two 
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JetCon 3301信號轉換器的LED狀態指示燈

JetCon 1501信號轉換器的LED狀態指示燈

光電轉換器的壁掛安裝配件
JetCon 3301 / 1501 可以被安裝到機架式光纖收發器上，

並且可以使用機架式機箱電源供電，如Rack-1001 

(單電源輸入) / Rack-1002 (冗餘電源輸入). 

芯惠通客戶服務
KoreCARE 是惠通科技的全球服務中心，

擁有專業的人員隨時為您解決問題。

惠通科技全球服務中心e-mail 是 KoreCARE@korenix.com

JetCon 3301千兆光電轉換器專為將1000Base-T電信號轉換成1000Base-SX/LX 以太網千兆光

纖信號而設計，1501 快速光電信號轉換器系列是將10/100Base-TX電信號轉換成100Base-FX

光纖信號。透過光纖介質進行數據收發，大大的擴大了網路設備的覆蓋面積，而不會降低信號

傳輸的質量。兩款轉換器的RJ-45以太網口都支持自動協商功能，及流控制功能。JetCon 3301 

光電轉換器系列還支持最大10KB的封包大小。內建Link Loss Forwarding功能，JetCon 3301 / 

1501 便可以快速偵測到RJ-45以太網口的斷線，並立即將光口斷聯。JetCon 3301 / 1501還配

備LED狀態指示燈，可以顯示端口及電源燈的連線狀態，方便你快速的查找並解決網路上的問

題。

打開包裝盒，檢查配件
4 一個光電轉換器

4 一個電源適配器
4 快速暗轉手冊

電源的連接
4 將電源適配器一頭插入轉換器，另一頭接外部電源或者電源插排

網路的連接
1. 連接RJ-45電口: 將以太網雙絞線的一端接入光電轉換器的UTP以太網口，而另一端用于連接

入的網路設備。UTP以太網口支持自適應MDI/MDIX功能。JetCon 1501支持10Base-

T/100Base-TX端口。JetCon 3301支持1000Base-T 千兆網口，而不支持10Base-T/100Base-

TX百兆以太網環境。

2. 連接Fiber光口: 將JetCon的光口與其他設備的光纖口的互連。JetCon 3301光電轉換器支持 

1000Base-LX/SX千兆光口，並且提供不同的光纖接頭如SC，LC，及單模多模兩種光纖規格的

產品(JetCon 1501 系列支持SC或者ST接頭的100Base-FX光纖口)。務必確認信號線連線正確 

(Rx-to-Tx 或者Tx-to-Rx)。錯誤的信號線連接會導致光口不能正常工作。

3. 為JetCon 1501, 設置光口的工作模式: 用戶可以透過設定位于機身右側的DIP撥碼開關，將

光口設置成兩種不同的工作模式，全雙工模式，或半雙工模式。出廠默認設置是全雙工模式。 
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am Glasfaser Port zwei unterschiedliche Betriebsarten einzustellen, Voll-Duplex und Halb-

Duplex. Die Fabrikeinstellung ist auf Voll-Duplex Modus gesetzt.  

Die LED Anzeigen des JetCon 3301 Media Konverters

Die LED Anzeigen des JetCon 1501 Media Konverters

Montage der Einheit in einem Media Konverter Gehäuse
JetCon 3301 / 1501 können in einem Media Konverter 

Gehäuse installiert werden und verwenden die 

Spannungsversorgung die durch das Gehäuse Rack-1001 

(einzelne Spannungsversorgung) / oder das Gehäuse 

Rack-1002 (Redundante Spannungsversorgung) zur 

Verfügung gestellt wird. 

Korenix Kunden-Service
KoreCARE ist ein globales Service Center von Korenix Technologies, in dem unser 

professionelles Team jederzeit für Sie bereit steht, um Ihre Probleme schnellst möglichst zu 

lösen. Die E-Mail Adresse unseres globalen Centers ist: KoreCARE@korenix.com. 

Die JetCon 3301 / 1501 Gigabit / Fast Ethernet Media Konverter Serie ist entworfen, um 

1000Base-T (10/100Base-TX) Signale in 1000Base-SX/LX (100Base-FX) Signale 

umzuwandeln. Es erhöht die Anschlussstrecke der Ethernet Devices über die sie Daten 

übertragen und empfangen über Glasfaser Kabel, ohne die Leistung zu vermindern. Beide 

Konverter unterstützen Auto-Negotiation, Verbindungskontrolle am RJ-45 Port. Die JetCon 

3301 Konverter-Serie unterstützt Datenpakete bis zu 10KB. Mit der Verbindungskontrolle, 

Link Lose Forwarding kann die JetCon 3301 / 1501 die defekte Verbindung am RJ-45 Port 

ermitteln und die Trennung am Glasfaser Port herbeiführen. JetCon 3301 / 1501 ist mit 

Diagnostik LEDs ausgestattet, welche Power, Verbindung und Aktivität anzeigen, was Ihnen 

erlaubt Probleme im Netzwerk zu ermitteln und zu beheben. 

Lieferumfang 
Der Lieferumfang umfasst
4 Ein Media Konverter

4 Ein Netzteil

4 Inbetriebnahme Kurzanleitung 

Spannungsversorgung des 
JetCon 3301 / 1501
Stecken Sie das Netzteil in den Konverter und verbinden Sie es mit dem Netz. 

Verbinden mit dem Netzwerk 
1. Verbinden der RJ-45 Port: Schließen Sie eine Seite des Ethernetkabels an den UTP Port 

des JetCon Konverter und die andere Seite an das beigefügte Netzwerk Device an. Der UTP 

Port unterstützt die Auto MDI/MDIX Funktion. Der JetCon 3301 unterstützt 1000Base-T 

Gigabit Kupferkabel. Er unterstützt nicht 10Base-T/100Base-TX Ethernet. 

2. Verbinden der Glasfaser Port: Schließen Sie das Glasfaser Port eines JetCon an ein 

anderes Glasfaser Ethernet Gerät an. Der Konverter unterstützt 1000Base-LX/SX (100Base-

FX) Glasfaser und besitzt unterschiedliche Typen von Glasfaser Steckern, wie z.B. ST, LC für 

Multi-Mode oder Single-Mode Glasfaser Kable. (JetCon 1501 Serie unterstützt 100Base-FX 

mit SC oder ST Stecker). Bitte verbinden Sie die Signale richtig (Rx-zu-Tx oder Tx-zu-Rx): 

Bei falscher Verbindung arbeiten die Glasfaser Ports nicht richtig.

3. Für JetCon 1501, stellen Sie Betriebsmodus des Glasfaser Ports ein: Benutzer 

können den DIP Switch benutzen, der sich an der rechten Seite des Konverters befindet, um 
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convertisseur permet de paramétrer le mode d'utilisation du port fibre en Full-Duplex ou Half- 

Duplex. Le mode par défaut réglé en usine est Full Duplex.

LED Diagnostique convertisseur media JetCon 3301

LED Diagnostique pour convertisseur média JetCon 1501

Montage de l'unité sur le Rack Convertisseur de Média
JetCon 3301 / 1501 peuvent être installés sur le rack 

convertisseur de media et peuvent utiliser l'alimentation DC 

fournie par le rack.Rack-1001 (Alimentation Standard) / 

Rack-1002 (Alimentation Redondante).

Service aprés vente Korenix
KoreCARE est le service central de Korenix Technology's, 

ou des professionnels sont prêt à résoudre vos 

problèmes à tout moment.

Adresse e-mail du Centre de service Korenix : KoreCARE@korenix.com

Le JetCon 3301 Gigabit Ethernet convertisseur de Média est concu pour convertir un signal 

1000Base-T vers un signal 1000Base-SX/LX. La version JetCon 1501 convertit un signal 

10/100Base-TX vers un signal 100Base-FX. Ces produits étoffent la gamme d'appareils 

Ethernet avec ce type de connexion afin de transmettre et recevoir des données par fibre 

optique sans dégradation des performances. Les deux convertisseurs supportent l'auto-

négociation du control du flux sur RJ-45 cuivre. Le convertisseur JetCon 3301 supporte aussi 

des paquets de données pouvant atteindre une taille de 10KB. Avec la technologie de rupture 

de lien, les JetCon 3301 et 1501 peuvent détecter rapidement les liens cassés sur le port RJ-

45 et forcer la déconnexion du port fibre optique immédiatement. Les JetCon 3301 et 1501 

proposent aussi un diagnostic par leds qui permettent de visualiser l'état de l'alimentation, 

des liens et leurs activités. Cet outil permet de détecter et corriger rapidement les problémes 

sur le réseau.

Liste du Pack de livraison
4 Un Convertisseur de Média

4 Un Bloc Alimentation

4 Un Guide Installation Rapide

Installation
4 Raccordement Alimentation Brancher le bloc 

d'alimentation sur le convertisseur.

Raccordement du convertisseur au réseau
1. Connexion port RJ-45: Connecter un câble Ethernet sur un port UTP du convertisseur et 

connecter l'autre extrémité sur un périphérique du réseau. Le port UTP supporte la fonction 

MDI/MDX automatiquement. Le JetCon 1501 assure une connexion 10Base-T/100Base-TX 

et le JetCon 3301 assure une connexion 1000Base-T Gigabit cuivre, mais ce dernier ne 

supporte pas l'environnement Ethernet 10Base-T/100Base-TX. 

2. Connexion port Fibre: Connecter une fibre optique au convertisseur et brancher l'autre 

extrémité sur un périphérique réseau fibre Ethernet. Le JetCon 3301 convertisseur supporte 

une connexion Fibre Gigabit 1000Base-LX/SX pour différents types de connecteurs tels que 

SC, LC pour multi-mode ou single-mode fibre et le JetCon 1501  supporte une connexion 

100Base-FX avec connecteur fibre SC ou ST. Attention au bon raccordement  des signaux 

(Rx-to-Tx or Tx-to-Rx), sinon les ports fibre risquent de ne pas fonctionner normalement.

3. Paramétrage du Mode Fibre pour le JetCon 1501:Le Dip Switch sur le coté droit du  
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Indicadores LED en el JetCon 3301

Indicadores LED en el JetCon 1501

Montaje de la unidad en el chasis de conversores:
Los JetCon 3301 / 1501 se pueden instalar en los chasis 

Rack-1001 (fuente de alimentación simple) y Rack-1002 

(fuente de alimentación redundante). En ambos 

casos los conversores utilizan la alimentación 

proporcionada desde el chasis. 

Atención al cliente Korenix
KoreCARE es el centro global de servicio técnico de 

Korenix, donde nuestro personal técnico se encuentra 

disponible para resolver sus problemas en cualquier momento.

El e-mail del centro de servicio es KoreCARE@korenix.com 

El equipo JetCon 3301 está diseñado para convertir señales 1000 Base-T cable a fibra 1000 

Base-SX/LX, mientras que la serie 1501 adapta entre 10/100 Base-TX y 100 Base-FX. 

Ambos modelos amplían significativamente la distancia de conexión de los dispositivos 

Ethenet mediante transmisión por fibra y sin degradar las características de la señal. Los dos 

conversores soportan auto negociación y control de flujo en el puerto RJ-45. El JetCon 3301 

puede soportar paquetes de datos de hasta 10 KB. Mediante la tecnología "Link Loss 

Forwarding" estos equipos detectan rápidamente la pérdida de link en el puerto RJ-45 y 

fuerzan la desconexión inmediata en el puerto de fibra. Los leds de power, link y actividad 

incorporados permiten que cualquier fallo en la red pueda ser detectado y corregido 

rápidamente. 

Contenido del embalaje
Al desembalar el equipo deberá encontrar:
4 Un equipo conversor

4 Un alimentador

4 La guía rápida de instalación 

Conexión a la red
1. Conexión del puerto RJ-45 : Conectar un extremo del cable ethernet en el puerto UTP 

del conversor JetCon y el otro extremo al dispositivo de red. El puerto UTP dispone de la 

función auto MDI/MDIX. El JetCon 1501 soporta 10 Base-T / 100 Base-TX mientras que el 

JetCon 3301 únicamente soporta 1000 Base-T Gigabit. 

2. Conexión del puerto de fibra: Conectar un extremo de la fibra al puerto óptico del 

JetCon 3301/1501 y el otro extremo al mismo puerto de un segundo JetCon. La serie 3301 

soporta fibra 1000Base-LX/SX y dispone de varias opciones de conector: SC o LC para fibra 

multimodo y monomodo. En el caso del JetCon-1501 la transmisión es 100 Base-FX con 

conectores SC o ST. Por favor, asegúrese de conectar correctamente la fibra (RX con TX o 

TX con RX) ya que en caso contrario se produciría un malfuncionamiento de los puertos.

3. Configuración del modo de operación en el modelo JetCon 1501: Mediante el DIP 

switch localizado en la parte derecha del equipo se pueden seleccionar dos modos de 

trabajo en referencia al puerto de fibra: full-duplex o half-duplex. La configuración por defecto 

es full duplex.
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JetCon 3301メディアコンバータのLED表示

The LED indicators of JetCon 1501 media converter

メディアコンバータシャーシへのユニット取り付け
JetCon 3301 / 1501はメディアコンバータシャーシに取

り付けることができ、シャーシラック-1001（電源シン

グル）/シャーシラック-1002（電源二重化）によりDC電

源の供給が可能です。 

Korenixカスタマーサービス
KoreCAREはKorenix テクノロジーのグローバルサー

ビスセンターで、プロのスタッフが、いつでもお客様

の問題を解決するようお待ちしています。

Korenix グローバルサービスセンターのメールアドレス >>> KoreCARE@korenix.com

The JetCon 3301 / 1501ギガビット/ファスト・イーサネット・メディア・コンバータシリー

ズは1000baseT (10/100baseTX)信号を1000baseSX/LX (100baseFX)信号に変換するよう設

計されています。 これは性能を低下させることなく、イーサネットデバイスからファイバー

ケーブルを通ってデータの送受信をする通信の範囲を著しく増大させます。 

JetCon 3301 / 1501 コンバータシリーズは10KBまでの大きなパケットをサポートし、RJ-45

ポートとファイバーポートの両方で自動ネゴシエーションと流量コントロール機能をサポー

トします。JetCon 3301 / 1501 シリーズはスイッチング・コンバータ・モードでは蓄積交換

テクノロジーを使用します。Link Loss Forwarding technologyリンク損失転送テクノロジー

により、JetCon 3301 / 1501はRJ-45ポート上の壊れたリンクをすばやく検出し、ファイバー

ポートを強制的に断線させます。

また、JetCon 3301 / 1501は診断LEDをもち、電源オン、リンク、アクティブを表示して、

ネットワーク上の問題を速やかに検知、修正することを可能にします。

パッケージ・チェックリスト
開封すると、下記のものが入っています。

4 メディアコンバータ １個

4  電源アダプタ １個r

4 クイックインストレーションガイド

電源の配線
4 電源アダプタをコンバータに差し込み、コン

セントまたは電源コードにつなぎます。

ネットワークへの接続
1. RJ-45ポートを接続: イーサネットケーブルの片側がネットワーク装置に接続された状態で

、片側をJetConコンバータのUTPポートに接続します。UTPポートは自動MDI/MDIX 機能を

サポートします。JetCon 3301 は1000baseT ギガビットをサポートします。コンバータは

10baseT/100baseTX イーサネット環境をサポートしません。 

2. ファイバーポートを接続: JetConのファイバーポートを他のギガビット・ファイバー・イ

ーサネット装置の側にあるそれに接続します。コンバータは1000baseLX/SX (100baseFX) 

ファイバーをサポートし、マルチモード用にはSC、LCのようなファイバーコネクタと、ま

たはシングルモード・ファイバーケーブルとの違ったタイプを提供します。配線を間違える

と、ファイバーポートが正常に動作しない場合があります。

3. ファイバーポートの操作モードを設定: コンバータの右側にあるDIPスイッチによって、フ

ァイバーポートを全二重と半二重のふたつの異なる操作モードに設定することができます。

工場出荷時は全二重モードに設定されています。

はじめに 

LINK

TX
RX

POWER

4

N
O

1
2

3

LED Status

オン

点滅

点滅

オン

Color

緑

緑

緑

黄

ポート接続中

ファイバーポートデータ受信中

RJ-45ポート上データ転送中

電源オン

Description

半二重

全二重

LNK/ACT

10/100M

FDX

POWER

4

N
O

1
2

3

LED Status

点滅

点滅

オン

オン

オフ

オフ

オン

オン

Color

黄

緑

緑

黄

10/100M ポートのデータアクティブ

10/100Mポートのリンク確立

RJ-45ポートが10M装置に接続されている

RJ-45ポートが100M装置に接続されている

データの衝突が発生

ファイバーポートが半二重モード

ファイバーポートが全二重モード

電源オン

Description


